



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1362/2025**

RAMAN NEGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advocate.**

versus

RAMIT MEHRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

I.A. 32907/2025

1. This is an Application filed by the Plaintiff under Section 152 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking correction / modification of the order dated 18.12.2025.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that an inadvertent typographical error seems to have crept into the order dated 18.12.2025, wherein, in Paragraph No. 12 of the said order, it is recorded that '*The learned Senior Counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 further submits, on instructions that Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 shall maintain the accounts from 06.12.2025 till the next date of hearing of all the Bank Accounts of Defendant Nos. 4 and 5.*'
3. Accordingly, considering the submissions made before this Court and in view of the averments made in this Application, the same is allowed.



4. Paragraph No. 12 of the order dated 18.12.2025 is modified and be now read as under:

‘The learned Senior Counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 further submits, on instructions that Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 shall maintain the accounts from 06.12.2021 till the next date of hearing of all the Bank Accounts of Defendant Nos. 4 and 5.’

5. The Application stands disposed of.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025/ ‘A’