



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1362/2025

RAMAN NEGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishchal Anand, Ms.
Tanvi Jain and Mr. Sanehit
Suri, Advs.

versus

RAMIT MEHRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **20.03.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2026/nm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)