



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1362/2025**

RAMAN NEGIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanvi Jain and Mr.
Sanchit Suri, Advs.
(Through VC).

versus

RAMIT MEHRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

Written statement has not been filed till date and prescribed time period to file the written statement has not expired therefore upon filing of written statement the replication if any, be filed in accordance with law. Parties are also directed to file photocopies of the document and Joint Schedule of Document.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **12.08.2026**.

**I.A.31787/2026 on behalf of plaintiff under Order XXXIX
Rule 1&2 r/w 151 CPC**

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1to 5. Same be taken on record. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the reply was served on 05.03.2026 with bunch of documents therefore she could not file the rejoinder. Submissions be taken on record.

**I.A31788/2026 on behalf plaintiff under Order XI Rule 12&14
r/w Section 30 of CPC.**

No reply of the defendant no. 1to 5 is on record and the prescribed time period has already expired. However, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 5 submits that he has filed the reply on



19.03.2026 with delay but no application has been filed till date to bring the reply on record.

I.A.31791/2026 on behalf plaintiff under Order XXVI Rule 10A r/w 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 5 submits that he does not want to file any reply and will orally argue the said I.A.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any