



\$~35

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 1362/2025, I.A. 31787/2025, I.A. 31788/2025 & I.A. 31791/2025

RAMAN NEGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nischal Anand, Ms. Tanvi Jain and  
Mr. Sanchit Suri, Advocates.

versus

RAMIT MEHRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Gupta, Mr. Siddarth  
Varshney, Mr. Shvam Bhattacharya and  
Ms. Harshitha Rathod, Advocates for  
D-1-5 & D-9.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.03.2026**

List on 06.07.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MARCH 23, 2026**

*kct*